L0900003930a

	(Req	uestor's Name)	1	
	(Add	lress)		
	40.00	()		
	(Add	lress)		
	(City	/State/Zip/Phon	ie #)	
PICK-L	JÞ.	☐ WAIT		MAIL
	/Rus	siness Entity Na	me)	
	(Dus	siness Littly iva		
	(Dod	cument Number	")	
Certified Copies		Certificate	s of Statu	s
Special Instructio	ns to F	Filing Officer:		
				ļ
				

Office Use Only



400150987554

04/23/09--01006--022 **125.00



RECEIVED

09 APR 23 PM 1:33

J. BRYAN

APR 2 3 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Division of C	Corporations		
_{SUBJECT:} M.P.3	Construction and	Property Managemen	nt, LLC.
Sobolet.	(Name of Limit	ted Liability Company)	·
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing	
	pondence concerning this mat	-	
		ter to the following.	
Marcus R	oger Payne	(Name of Person)	
		•	
M.P.3 Co	instruction and Pro	perty Management, L	LC. For 3
		(Firm/Company)	PR2
3353 Tan	sey Court		ST. W
		(Address)	Fig. 3.
Tallahass	ee, Fl 32308		- S
	(Cit	sy/State and Zip Code)	DE LEGICION DE LEG
For further information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Marcus Roger	Pavne	305 \ 7855527	,
	e of Person)	_at ()	
	or the following amount:		
✓\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
			(additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ART		F.	I _ 1	Na	m	۵.
AKI	IX . L	Æ.	- 1	KF	m	

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

M.P.3 Construction and Property Management, LLC.

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Addusons

Frincipal Office Address:	Wranning Address:	
3353 Tansey Court	3353 Tansey Court	
Tallahassee, Fl 32308	Tallahassee, Fl 32308	
		

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Marcus Roger Payne
Name
3353 Tansey Court
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Tallahassee, FI 32308 _{FL}
City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	MARCUS ROGER PAYNE
	3353 Tansey Court Tallahassee, FI 32308
	raliariassee, F1 32300
	9
(Use attachment if neces	
LE V: Effective date, if of	than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
	must be specific and cannot be more than five business da

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

MARCUS ROGER PAYNE

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)